
              

        

CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE)

FINAL CAMBER

  TWENTIETH POINTS 0.05 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.40 0.450.00 0.10 0.950.850.800.750.700.650.600.55 1.000.90
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0.000

TWENTIETH POINTS

0"

0.05 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.40 0.450.00 0.10 0.950.850.800.750.700.650.600.55 1.000.90

0.000
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0.000

TWENTIETH POINTS

0"

0.05 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.40 0.450.00 0.10 0.950.850.800.750.700.650.600.55 1.000.90
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DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR SPANS A & C

DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR SPANS A & C

0.018 0.036 0.051 0.067 0.0890.078 0.095 0.102 0.105 0.107

FINAL CAMBER WHICH IS SHOWN IN INCHES (FRACTION FORM).

ALL VALUES ARE SHOWN IN DECIMAL FEET EXCEPT

  - DENOTES DOWNWARD DEFLECTION

  - DENOTES UPWARD CAMBER

J. GRISCOM

12-22

12-22

 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.

 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.

 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.

GIRDERS 9-12

GIRDERS 5-8

GIRDERS 1-4

0.0180.0360.0510.0670.0780.0890.0950.1020.105

0.003 0.007 0.010 0.013 0.016 0.019 0.022 0.022 0.0230.020 0.0030.0070.0100.0130.0160.0190.0200.0220.022

1" 1" 0‰"0…"0•"0†"0ƒ"0Ž"0‡"0•"1"

0•"0‡"0‰" 0Š" 0•" 0†" 0•" 0Ž"

0.018 0.036 0.051 0.067 0.0890.078 0.095 0.102 0.105 0.107

0.004 0.009 0.012 0.016 0.018 0.021 0.024 0.0250.023

1"

0.105 0.102 0.095 0.089 0.078 0.067 0.051 0.036 0.018

0.025

0•" 0‡" 0‰"0Š"0•"0†"0•"0Ž"

0.0040.0090.0120.0160.0180.0210.0240.025 0.023

0•"0‡"0‰" 0…" 0•" 0†" 0ƒ" 0Ž"

0.018 0.036 0.051 0.067 0.0890.078 0.095 0.102 0.105 0.107

0.003 0.007 0.010 0.014 0.017 0.019 0.023 0.0230.021

1" 1"

0.024

0.105 0.102 0.095 0.089 0.078 0.067 0.051 0.036 0.018

0.0030.0070.0100.0140.0170.0190.0210.0230.023

0‰"0…"0•"0†"0ƒ"0Ž"0‡"0•"1"

3-23

0•" 0•"

SPANS A & C

DEFLECTIONS

DEAD LOAD

 AND CONCRETE MEDIAN ARE NOT INCLUDED.

 DUE TO STAGED CONSTRUCTION, THE DEFLECTION DUE TO SIDEWALK

 WEARING SURFACE IS NOT INCLUDED.

 DUE TO STAGED CONSTRUCTION, THE DEFLECTION DUE TO FUTURE
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Charlotte, NC 28202

NC License Number F-0991

900 West Trade St., Suite 715

STV ENGINEERS,  INC.
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